Form code: MRTA 201 Revision: 2021-03 www.dnv.com Page 1 of 3
EUROPEAN UNION RECOGNISED
ORGANISATION (EU RO) MUTUAL
RECOGNITION TYPE APPROVAL
CERTIFICATE
In accordance with Article 10.1 of EU Regulation 391/2009
Certificate No:
MRE0000015
This Certificate is issued to
Schneider Electric Industries S.A.S.
Rueil Malmaison, Hauts de Seine, France
for
Electrical/Electronic Relays
with type designation(s)
TeSys Giga - LR9G
The product is found to comply with
EU RO Mutual Recognition Technical Requirements for Electrical/Electronic Relays
Intended service
3 poles electronical type thermal overload relays for installation in enclosures onboard ship and offshore units
This is to certify:
that the Product referred to herein has been inspected for the Manufacturer, pursuant to the relevant requirements of the
European Union Recognised Organisation Mutual Recognition procedure, required by Article 10.1 of EU Regulation
391/2009, and has been found in accordance with those requirements.
This Certificate is valid until 2027-02-17.
Issued at Høvik  on 2022-02-18
DNV local station: France CMC
Approval Engineer: Nicolay Horn
for DNV
Trond Sjåvåg
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
LEGAL DISCLAIMER: Unless otherwise stated in the applicable contract with the holder of this document, or following from mandatory law, the liability of DNV AS, its
parent companies and their subsidiaries as well as their officers, directors and employees (“DNV”) arising from or in connection with the services rendered for the
purpose of the issuance of this document or reliance thereon, whether in contract or in tort (including negligence), shall be limited to direct losses and under any
circumstance be limited to 300,000 USD.
Job Id: 262.4-000234-1
Certificate No: MRE0000015
Form code: MRTA 201 Revision: 2021-03 www.dnv.com Page 2 of 3
Product description
3 poles electronical type thermal overload relays of the differential Type (Phase loss sensitive) with two integrated
auxiliary contacts of an integrated aux. relay (1 NO, 1NC), with the following settings :
 Ir setting: 64 positions from Irmin to Irmax.
 Trip class: Class 5E, 10E, 20E and 30E
 Protection enable/disable, manual/auto reset
- Main functions of product are :
- Current Overload Protection (done electronically, )
- Phase loss sensitive (in case of phase loss the tripping occurs with lower currents)
- Ground fault protection CI-A type (acc.to IEC standard)
- Auto Reset function
- Pre-alarm indication (LED)
- Current flowing indication (LED)
- Phase imbalance protection IEC 60947-1 Annex T 5.5
Commercial Reference
Electronic Overload
relay
Setting range (A)
Frame Trip Class Aux Terminal Type
95-96, 97~98
 LR9G115 28…115 5
5E, 10E, 20E, 30E
Spring
LR9G225 57…225 5
LR9G500 125…500 6
LR9G630 160…630 7
LR9G115C 28…115 5
Screw
LR9G225C 57…225 5
LR9G500C 125…500 6
LR9G630C 160…630 7
Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp:  8 kV
Rated insulation voltage Ui:    1000 V AC
Rated frequency:      50/60 Hz
Manufactured by